10/16/24, 1:29 PM State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Additional Info Required, 3Q2024 GW Level Monitoring, NCCI Pit #1, M2001-107

ggfcfnigo Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Additional Info Required, 3Q2024 GW Level Monitoring, NCCI Pit #1, M2001-107

JC York <jcyork@j-tconsulting.com> Wed, Oct 9, 2024 at 2:23 PM
To: "Lennberg - DNR, Patrick" <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>, Chris Zadel <chrisz@ncconstructors.com>
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10/16/24, 1:29 PM State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Additional Info Required, 3Q2024 GW Level Monitoring, NCCI Pit #1, M2001-107

Patrick —

Attached is the map showing the locations of the monitor wells. | am working on the spreadsheet to get it updated with the
levels relative to the ground surface. NCC is mobilizing equipment tomorrow to start construction of the drain again as
they started it this Spring but groundwater was up and the flows in Little Dry Creek were running pretty high so they opted
to stop and start up again in the fall (now).

Also let me know if you have time for a phone call.
Regards,
J.C.

J.C. York, P.E.

J&T Consulting, Inc.

305 Denver Avenue, Suite D
Fort Lupton, CO 80621
Office: (303) 857-6222
Mobile: (970) 222-9530

From: Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Sent: Wednesday, October 2, 2024 9:29 AM

To: Chris Zadel <chrisz@ncconstructors.com>; JC York <jcyork@)j-tconsulting.com>
Subject: Additional Info Required, 3Q2024 GW Level Monitoring, NCCI Pit #1, M2001-107

Good Morning,

[Quoted text hidden]

) NCCI Pit #1 Monitor Well Map 3.20.24.pdf
2372K
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10/16/24, 1:30 PM State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Additional Info Required, 3Q2024 GW Level Monitoring, NCCI Pit #1, M2001-107

?:Ifcfn%o Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

Additional Info Required, 3Q2024 GW Level Monitoring, NCCI Pit #1, M2001-107

JC York <jcyork@j-tconsulting.com> Wed, Oct 16, 2024 at 12:52 PM
To: "Lennberg - DNR, Patrick" <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>
Cc: Chris Zadel <chrisz@ncconstructors.com>

Patrick —

Attached is the updated spreadsheet with the revisions you needed for depth from ground surface to water surface. Let
me know if you have any questions or need anything else.

[Quoted text hidden]

Zadel Pit Updated Q3 Readings 10.16.24.pdf
110K
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Zadel Pit

Off-site Wells
Piezometer Number MW-Z1 MW-22 MW-Z3 MW-Z4 MW-Z5 MW-Z6 MW-Z7
Ground Surface Elevation (ft) 487033 4870.66 4862.43 4862.97 4869.49 4869.76 4868.93
Top of PVC Elevation (ft) "} 4869.73 4870.05 4862.14 4862.72 4869.24. 4869.47 4868.39
Depthto | Depthof | Water Depthto | Depthof | Water Depthto [ Depthof [ - Depthto [ Depthof [ - Depthto [ Depthof [ Depthto [ Depthof [ Depthto [ Depthof [ -
Date of Measarement water from | water from | Surface | (o | water from water from | Surface | (| waterfrom |waterfrom| | | waterfrom |waterfrom | ¢ T | water from |water from | (S| | waterfrom |waterfrom | B | f waterfrom | waterfrom | G SR
topof PVC | Ground | Elevation topof PVC | Ground | Elevation topofve | Ground | BETE topofve | Ground | SETE topof v | Ground | ST topofpvc | Ground | BRI topofve | Ground | BRI
(f) | surface(ft) |  (ft) (f)  [surface(ft)| (ft) (f) | surface (ft) (f) [ Surface (ft) (f) | Surface (ft) (f) | surface (f) (f) | surface (ft)
6/27/2023 140 2.00 486833 192 203 263 | 4868.02 205 715 7.44 4854.99 273 710 7.35 4855.62 636 427 452 4864.97 722 410 439 4865.37 618 287 341 4865.52 553
8/24/2023 0.60 1.20 4869.13 080 104 164 | 4869.01 099 338 367 4858.76 377 6.70 6.95 4856.02 0.40 530 555 4863.94 (1.03) 4.89 518 4864.58 (0.79) 325 379 4865.14 (038)
9/11/2023 045 105 4869.28 015 075 135 | 486930 | 029 317 346 4858.97 021 6.76 7.01 4855.96 (0.06) 6.25 650 4862.99 (0.95) 575 6.04 4863.72 (0.86) 405 459 4864.34 (0.80)
10/18/2023 0.50 1.10 4869.23 (0.05) 0.90 150 4869.15 (0.15) 3.22 3.51 4858.92 (0.05) 7.15 7.40 4855.57 (0.39) 5.78 6.03 4863.46 047 5.39 5.68 4864.08 0.36 3.81 435 4864.58 0.24
11/13/2023 102 162 4868.71 | (0.52) 145 205 | 486860 | (055 718 7.43 485554 0.03) 653 678 4862.71 (0.75] 6.04 633 4863.43 (0.65) 442 4.96 4863.97 (0.61)
12/13/2023 152 212 486821 | (0.50) 207 267 | 4867.98 | (062) 415 444 4857.99 (093) 7.30 7.55 4855.42 0.12) 7.09 734 4862.15 (0.56] 6.50 6.79 4862.97 (0.46) 4.82 536 4863.57 (0.40)
1/9/2024. 180 240 4867.93 | (0.28) 240 300 | 4867.65 | (033) 425 254 4857.89 (0.10) 735 7.60 4855.37 0.05) 737 762 4861.87 (028 673 7.02 4862.74 (0.23) 5.01 555 486338 (0.19)
2/5/2024 1.97 257 4867.76 (0.17) 2.61 3.21 4867.44 (0.21) 4.22 4.51 4857.92 0.03 7.47 7.72 4855.25 0.12) 7.52 7.77 4861.72 (0.15] 6.76 7.05 4862.71 (0.03) 5.01 5.55 4863.38 0.00
3/6/2024 222 282 4867.51 | (0.25) 287 347 | 486718 | (026 431 4.60 4857.83 (0.09) 735 7.60 485537 012 732 757 486192 020 6.72 7.01 4862.75 004 5.02 556 4863.37 (0.01)
4/16/2024 288 348 4866.85 | (0.66) 342 402 | 486663 | (0.55) 4.10 439 4858.04 021 677 7.02 4855.95 058 599 624 4863.25 133 5.50 579 4863.97 122 4.96 550 4863.43 0.06
5/23/2024 149 2.09 4868.24 139 202 262 | 4868.03 1.40 2.95 324 4859.19 115 6.05 6.30 4856.67 072 495 5.20 4864.29 104 278 507 4864.69 072 332 386 4865.07 164
6/21/2024 0.83 143 4868.90 0.66 125 185 4868.80 0.77 2.83 3.12 4859.31 0.12 6.13 6.38 4856.59 (0.08) 5.42 5.67 4863.82 (0.47) 5.18 5.47 4864.29 (0.40) 3.64 4.18 4864.75 (0.32)
7/2/2024 058 118 4869.15 025 100 160 | 4869.05 025 243 272 4859.71 0.40 612 637 4856.60 001 5.45 5.70 4863.79 (0.03) 520 5.49 4864.27 (0.02) 3.70 424 4864.69 (0.06)
8/5/2024 0.40 1.00 4869.33 018 072 132 | 486933 028 2.95 324 4859.19 (052) 6.58 6.83 4856.14 (0.46) 532 557 4863.92 013 510 539 4864.37 010 359 213 4864.80 011
9/6/2024. 013 073 4869.60 027 050 110 | 486955 022 282 3.07 4859.90 376 565 5.90 4863.59 (0.33) 6.68 697 862.79 (158) 412 4.66 4864.27 (053)
9/16/2024 2.71 3.00 4859.43 0.24
Max 288 348 7869.60 192 342 702__| 486955 205 715 744 2859.71 3.77 747 772 2859.90 636 752 777 7664.97 722 6.76 705 286537 6.18 502 556 2865.52 553
Min 013 073 4866.85 | (0.52) 050 110 | 486663 | (0.62) 243 272 4854.99 (03) 282 307 485525 (0.46) 427 452 4861.72 (1.03) 410 439 4862.71 (1.58) 287 341 486337 (0.80)
Max Change 275 275 275 292 292 292 472 472 472 465 4.65 4.65 325 325 325 266 266 266 2.5 2.5 2.5
Average 119 179 486854 030 1.67 227 | 4868.38 | 024 370 399 4858.44 051 659 684 4856.13 071 6.01 6.26 4863.23 039 569 598 4863.78 024 211 465 4864.28 029

" Elevations surveyed by Survey Systems, Evergreen, Colorado (July, 2011)
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